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New fencing with integrated
retaining wall and dense

planting to screen

Proposed outdoor room with
highlight windows and sliding
door to outdoor kitchen

RUMPUS
Existing clothesline to
remain

Existing side path to be removed

New tiled landing
and pool gate

Concrete swimming pool with
815mm high integrated retaining

wall and 4 x water spouts aligned
to spa and lounge

Raised spa with spillover
into swimming pool with
steppers through pool

POOL UTILITIES

Wrap around steps into sunken fire
pit area with elevated bench
seating fixed to masonry walls

Proposed laundry to
back of outdoor room
with door to lawn

Outdoor kitchen with
1.2m high splashback

and pergola over

Driveway to be refurbish if
required post construction.
Layout to remain

Aluminium batten
screen on top of wall to

hide pool utilities

Masonry planter with 1.2m high
pool fence above

1.2m high batten pool fence
on top of integrated retaining

wall. Trim existing Murraya to
maintain NCZ clearance

Existing wall to remain

SLID
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G
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O
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R
1810

6.265 x 2.89m

Relocate existing A/C Unit

H'LIGHT WINDOW
2170

H'LIGHT WINDOW
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A/C New OSD Tank to
hydraulic engineers detail

H'LIGHT WINDOW
1210

1.2m high glass pool
fence and gate
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NEW OSD
TANK

NOTE:
- All Landscaped area to have a minimum 1:100 fall

for possible overland water drainage
- All pool fencing to comply with AS1926 and

revisions
- Pool recirculation  system is to be in accordance

with AS1926.3-2010
- Plants to be planted and maintained to retain a

900mm NCZ around pool fencing
- The extent of retaining walls, including footings and

drainage is to be located wholly within the subject
properties boundaries

- All materials to be non-combustible
- Structures to comply with RFS requirements
- Landscaping of the site shall comply with the

principles of Appendix 5 of 'Planning for Bush Fire
Protection 2006'.

- Plants to be maintained so canopy's do not
overhang existing dwelling

- New construction shall comply with Sections 3 and 9
(BAL FZ) of Australian Standard AS3959-2009
'Construction of buildings in bush fire-prone areas'
or NASH Standard (1.7.14 updated) 'National
Standard Steel Framed Construction in Bushfire
Areas - 2014' as appropriate.

- Retaining walls and swimming pool to be
constructed to engineers detail
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1 x Mlg with 12 x Rop

1 x Tll
3 x Cr

30 x Px
8 x Rop

50 x Lmj

3 x Cr in 20 x Tas

20 x Lt

Selected turf to
lawn areas

18 x Asu

5 x Lt

Existing lawn to remain

7 x AsuRetain clearance  of
dense planting adjacent
to proposed extension

Low planting
against dwelling.
Max. height 300mm
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NOTE:
- All Landscaped area to have a minimum 1:100 fall

for possible overland water drainage
- All pool fencing to comply with AS1926 and

revisions
- Pool recirculation  system is to be in accordance

with AS1926.3-2010
- Plants to be planted and maintained to retain a

900mm NCZ around pool fencing
- The extent of retaining walls, including footings and

drainage is to be located wholly within the subject
properties boundaries

- All materials to be non-combustible
- Structures to comply with RFS requirements
- Landscaping of the site shall comply with the

principles of Appendix 5 of 'Planning for Bush Fire
Protection 2006'.

- Plants to be maintained so canopy's do not
overhang existing dwelling

- New construction shall comply with Sections 3 and 9
(BAL FZ) of Australian Standard AS3959-2009
'Construction of buildings in bush fire-prone areas'
or NASH Standard (1.7.14 updated) 'National
Standard Steel Framed Construction in Bushfire
Areas - 2014' as appropriate.

- Retaining walls and swimming pool to be
constructed to engineers detail
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D
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DRIVEWAY

B'
D

RY

Existing front fence
to remain

Existing streetscape
vegetation to remain

Existing driveway
cross-over to remain

100

RL 94.675 v

v TOW 95.490

v RL NGL

DRIVEWAY

B'
D

RY

B'
D

RY

New planter wall with accent
planting to soften fence

Concrete swimming pool
with and raised spa to
engineers detail

1.2m high pool fence and
gate as per AS1926

Existing driveway to
remain and be
refurbished if required

v RL 95.00

1.2m high pool fence and
gate as per AS1926

Area outside boundary to
remain unchanged

POOL

71001245 800 1900

81
0

2185

v RL 94.675

TOW 95.490 v

v RL NGL

DRIVEWAY

B'
D

RY

New planter wall with accent
planting to soften fence

Concrete swimming pool
with and raised spa to

engineers detail

Existing driveway to
remain and be

refurbished if required
v RL 95.00

POOL

Area outside boundary to
remain unchanged

1.2m high pool fence and
gate as per AS1926

Lounge and office window
outline shown dashed

8001900 7100 1200

16
00

81
0

B'
D

RY

LOUNGE
FFL 94.910

Existing hedge to remain with
new planting behind pool
fence to retain 900mm NCZ

Concrete swimming pool with
integrated retaining wall and
water spouts to engineers detail

1.8m high pool fence with
1.2m high fence on top of

planter wall

POOL

v RL 94.675

v TOW 95.490

174033001000

81
0

OFFICE
FFL 94.910

Existing hedge to remain with
new planting behind pool
fence to retain 900mm NCZ

Concrete swimming pool with
815mm high integrated retaining
wall and 4 x water spouts aligned
to spa and lounge

SWIM OUT
v RL 94.675

v TOW 95.490

SPA

Raised spa with spillover
into swimming pool with

steppers through pool

21901520 1000 3300
200
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L'DRY RUMPUS OUTDOOR KITCHEN

v RL 93.995

Proposed outdoor kitchen
with louvred ceiling

Screen planting to boundary

Sunken seating area

1.4m high aluminium
screen for pool utilities

v RL 94.675

Proposed Rumpus and L'dry
Extension to dwelling

Proposed outdoor kitchen
with louvred ceiling

Screen planting to
boundary

Downpipe to connect to
existing stormwater system

H'LIGHT WINDOW
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H'LIGHT WINDOW
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H'LIGHT WINDOW
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850217072521709751210525

30
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8620 2110 3500

8620 2110 3500 1710 3600 2000
30

60

28
10

+ RL 97.835

New OSD Tank to hydraulic
engineers detail

Relocated A/C Unit Proposed Rumpus and L'dry
Extension to dwelling
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ALFRESCO
FFL 95.00

Existing hedge to remain with
new planting behind pool
fence to retain 900mm NCZ

1.2m high glass
pool fence

Existing boundary fence and
wall to be refurbished

Screen planting to boundary

Outdoor kitchen with
louvred ceiling

Existing hedge to remain with
new planting behind pool
fence to retain 900mm NCZ

1.2m high glass
pool fence

Existing boundary fence and
wall to be refurbished

Screen planting to boundary

Outdoor kitchen with
louvred ceiling
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AREA CALCULATIONS

SITE AREA - 533.02m2

DEEP SOIL AREA
MINIMUM REQUIRED                           - 35% (186.55m²)
PROPOSED - 34.6% (184.7m²)
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PLANT PALETTE

MATERIAL PALETTE

AREA CALCULATIONS

Brickwork:
Country Lakeside

Fascia/Guttering:
Monument

Window Frames:
Charcoal
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